Indian Red Cross Society National Headquarters 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi – 110001

NOTICE INVITING OFFERS FROM PSUs FOR FLATS ON RENT IN KAKA NAGAR, DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN MARG, NEW DELHI

The Indian Red Cross Society (IRCS) established by an act of Parliament in the year 1920 is the largest statutory humanitarian organisation in the country and also works as an Auxiliary to the Government and Armed Forces Medical Services. The Hon'ble President of India is the President of the Society and Hon'ble Union Health and Family Welfare its Chairman. The Secretary General is the Executive Head of the Society.

The IRCS has a residential complex at Kaka Nagar, Dr. Zakir Hussain Marg, New Delhi opposite Delhi Golf Club located in a plot area of about 1.62 Acres of land. It has 8 officers flats (2 Storeys) and one Secretary General residence. with facility of servant quarters and garages. Out of 8 officers flats, the society intends to let out 4 officers flats having an area of 163 sq metres i.e 1800 sq feet (approx) each with following accommodation:

Drawing cum Dining (with toilet) - 1
 Bed Rooms with attached Baths - 2
 Study Room - 1
 Kitchen - 1
 Store Room - 1
 Servant Quarter - 1

Offers are invited on behalf of Indian Red Cross Society, National Headquarters 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi – 110001 from any of the PSUs who may be interested to take four flats on rent for an initial period of 5 years. IRCS will be happy if the same PSU is willing to fund the cost of repair/renovation of the entire complex. The amount of rent can be adjusted against the amount spent by the PSU for the repair and renovation. The terms and conditions of such an arrangement can be discussed and agreed mutually between IRCS and desirous PSU.

The representative of the interested PSU may visit the site with prior intimation to Sh. N.K.Singh, Dy. Secretary, (M) 9818695865, who can also be contacted for any further clarification.

The offers may be furnished to the office of the Secretary General, 1 Red Cross Road, New Delhi-110001 in sealed covers OR through mail on www.indianredcross.org by 14 February, 2022.

Deputy Secretary
Indian Red Cross Society
New Delhi